# 04-20-2001

### CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

101677477 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or to

thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jean GALLARDA and Francois CAM	Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	L'AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
(x) Assignment [ ] Merger	75, Quai d'Orsay 75321 Paris Cedex 07, France			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name				
[ ] Other	09828354			
Execution Date: March 8, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 8, 2001				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
be mailed:	1			
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	staten	nent	and	signatur	e.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Rhonda Desper Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

04/11/2001 EHAILE1 00000042 09828354

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 011687 FRAME: 0227** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1/ GALLARDA Jean 60, avenue Oudinot 94340 JOINVILLE LE PONT FRANCE

2/ CAM François 100, rue Danton 93700 DRANCY FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

L'AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE

75, Quai d'Orsay 75321 PARIS CEDEX 07 (FRANCE)

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

- " Column for the cryogenic separation of gaseous mixtures and method for the cryogenic separation of a mixture containing cryogen and co using this column "
- a) which application was executed by the undersigned on the 8th day of March 2001
- b) filed on the day of Serial No.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at the day of Harch 2001

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

Inventor(s)

GALLARDA Jean

CAM François

**REEL: 011687 FRAME: 0228**